NDOUDU5273

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
WZ20004209					

Office Use Only



12.29/21--01005--022 ++25.00

02/22/22-+01003-+003 *+90.00

2022 HAY 10 PH 10: 00 FILED

Fax: 17276050129



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 31, 2022

CAREY UGAS 13790 ROOSEVELT BLVD STE A CLEARWATER, FL 33762

SUBJECT: LITTLE BEE'S ACADEMY, INC. Ref. Number: W22000004209

20 ITI CEIV

OZZ HAY IO PHIO:

We have received your document for LITTLE BEE'S ACADEMY, INC. and your check(s) totaling 3. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 722A0000757

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 28, 2022

CAREY UGAS 13790 ROOSEVELT BLVD STE A CLEARWATER, FL 33762

SUBJECT: LITTLE BEE'S ACADEMY, INC. Ref. Number: W22000004209

We have received your document for LITTLE BEE'S ACADEMY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 722A00004861

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, D.O. DOV 6207 Tallahaanaa Elanida 20214



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 12, 2022

CAREY UGAS 13790 ROOSEVELT BLVD STE A CLEARWATER, FL 33762

SUBJECT: LITTLE BEE'S ACADEMY, INC. Ref. Number: W22000004209

FILED FHID: 00

We have received your document for LITTLE BEE'S ACADEMY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form to convert the LLC into a Non-Profit is not the right form. Also you will need to include an additional check for \$80 dollars to cover the cost of the conversion fee which is \$105 dollars.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 422A00000998

RJ. <u>C</u>J س Ξ

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Connections DO POV 6227 Tallahasses Elevide 22214

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: LITTLE BEE'S ACADEMY, INC.

Name of Resulting Florida Nonprofit Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert the following eligible entity into a "Florida Nonprofit Corporation" in accordance with ss. 617, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

CAREY UGAS

Contact Person

NCLL

Firm/Company

13790 Roosevelt Blvd., Suite A

Address

Clearwater, FL 33762

City, State and Zip Code

GLOBALTAX209@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Carey Ugas

Name of Contact Person

at (<u>727</u>) 605-0129 Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Street Address:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$122.50 Filing Fees, and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Status Certificate of Status

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 2022 MAY 1 0 PM 10:

00

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Nonprofit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Nonprofit Corporation in accordance with ss. 617, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

Little Bee's Academy, LLC	.•		
Enter Name of the Converting Entity			
2. The converting entity is a Limited Liability Company			
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)		2022 MAY	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida		AVH	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	280 280 280	10	1
on05/06/2018		Р	511
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.		PH 10: 0	J
3. The name of the Florida Nonprofit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorpora</u>	tion:	0	
Little Bee's Academy, Inc.			

Enter Name of Florida Nonprofit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be isted as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

718000172747

Signed thisday of	. 20	
Required Signature for Florida Nonprofit Corporation	ion:	
Signature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Officer	rs have not been selected, an Incorporator:	
- Roman C		
Printed Name: <u>Rosslyn Battie</u> Title: <u>Directo</u>		
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Flori companies: [See below for required signature(s).]	da partnerships, limited partnerships, at	nd limited liability
Signature: Romanda		
Printed Name: Rosslyn Battie		
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Printed Name:		
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	_ Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	_ Title;	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability I Signature of one General Partner.	Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability I Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Limited Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.		2022
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		MAY IC
Fees: Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	Deresting

. .

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA NONPROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Nonprofit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Little Bee's Academy, Inc.

ARTICLE II ___ PRINCIPAL OFFICE -

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address 18117 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 115 Mailing address, if different is:

Aventura, FL 33160

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under

section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed shall be in a manner as provided for in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and	Title: Marie Nicole Fils-aime, Director	Name and Title:	
Address:	701 NE 24th St. Apt. E	Address:	
	Pompano Beach, FL 33064		
Name and	Title: Judy Blutcher, Director	Name and Title:	2
Address:	1340 Date Palm Dr.	Address:	27 H
	Lantana, FL 33462		
Name and	I Title: Roger Battie, Director	Name and Title:	
Address:	1340 Date Palm Dr. Lantana, FL 33462	Address:	<u>Ö</u> <u>ö</u>
			10
		™ <u></u> •	

.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

Name: Rosslyn Battie

Address: 185 NE 2nd Avenue

Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Having been numed as registered agent in accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

.

Signature of Registered Agent

12/15/2001 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Fla. Stat. § 817.155.

Signature of Incorporator

12/15/2001 Date

